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Alliance for Clinical Trials in Oncology 
Date Friday, May 12, 2017 
Loews Hotel Chicago O’Hare  
Time 3:00 pm – 6:00 pm 

 
 
 
Community Oncology Committee Meeting Agenda 
Meeting available by teleconference:  Dial 800-501-8979 Access Code: 2107872 
 
Co-Chairs:   Daniel Anderson, MD; Peggy Kemeny, MD; Jon Strasser, MD 
 
Time Description/Title Presenter 
3:00 Welcome  Daniel Anderson, MD 

Peggy Kemeny, MD 
Jon Strasser, MD 

 Study Presentations  
3:00 Post-MATCH Era  Carlos L. Arteaga, MD 

3:15 A031501 - Phase III randomized adjuvant study 
of MK-3475 (pembrolizumab) in muscle invasive  

Andrea Apolo, MD 

 CCDR Updates  
3:30 Alliance CCDR Updates George Chang, MD 

3:40 NCI CCDR Updates Kate Castro, RN, MS, AOCN 

3:55 Data Sharing Resolution Pat Gavin, RPh 

4:10 NCORP Updates Diane St. Germain, RN,MS, 
CRNP 

 Study Presentations  
4:25 ACCRU Study Overview  Axel Grothey, MD 

4:40 A221504 - A randomized, double-blind, placebo-
controlled pilot study of an oral, selective 
peripheral opioid receptor antagonist in advanced 
non-small cell lung cancer (adenocarcinoma) 

Pankaj Gupta, MD 

4:55 A021501 - Preoperative extended chemotherapy 
vs chemotherapy plus hypofractionated radiation 
therapy for borderline resectable 
adenocarcinoma of the head of the pancreas 

Matt Katz, MD 

5:10 A191402CD - Testing decision aids to improve 
prostate cancer decisions for minority men 
(presenting by phone) 

Jon Tilburt, MD 
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5:25 A211701: CPDPC16-01: A Prospective Study to 
Establish a New Onset Diabetes Cohort 

Anirban Maitra, MD 
presenting on behalf of Study 
Chair, Suresh Chari, MD 

5:40 AFT Study Overview Monica Bertagnolli, MD 

5:55 Education Project for Community Tumor Board 
Use 

Diana Dickson-Witmer, MD 

6:00 Adjourn  

 

 
Committee Leadership Members: 
Daniel M. Anderson, MD Co-chair Daniel.M.Anderson@HealthPartners.Com  
Peggy Kemeny, MD Co-chair kemenym@nychhc.org 
Jon Strasser, MD Co-chair jstrasser@christianacare.org 
Jan C. Buckner, MD CCP Program Director buckner.jan@mayo.edu 
Jacqueline M. Lafky, MS CCP Program Manager lafky.jacqueline@mayo.edu  
Deb Dickman CCP Administrative Assistant dickman.deborah@mayo.edu  

Neil Abrahams, MD Pathology Representative NAbrahams@mhs.net 

Tareq Al Baghdadi, MD 
(For Phil Stella, MD) 

Community BoD 
Representative 

tareq_albaghdadi@ihacares.com 

James N. Atkins, MD 
Community BoD 
Representative 

dratkins@cancersmoc.com 

Bryan A. Faller, MD CCDR Representative baf3600@bjc.org 

Patrick Gavin, RPh 
Patient Advocate 
Representative 

pat@gavin-consulting.com  

Linda M. Gordon, MD Imaging Representative lindamgordon@gmail.com 

David Grisell, DO 
Community BoD 
Representative 

dgrisell@ghs.org 

Elizabeth White CRP Representative ecwhite@novanthealth.org 

Mary Beth Wilwerding, 
RN 

Oncology Nursing 
Representative 

mwilwerding@mvcc.cc 

 
 
 
 


